505144370 10/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5191136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STANLEY J. VALIULIS	10/12/2018
SOMSAY RIMPAKONE	10/08/2018
GABRIEL GARDUNO	10/05/2018
NICOLAS C. JURIC	10/12/2018
DAVID SCHULTZ	10/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHERN IMPERIAL, LLC
Street Address:	1400 EDDY AVENUE
City:	ROCKFORD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16161735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eashlin@wck.com

Correspondent Name: LEANNE TAVEGGIA FARRELL Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201802116 2/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY ASHLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Ashlin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=2018-10-16 Assignment - Inventors to Southern Imperial#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047185 FRAME: 0806

505144370

source=2018-10-16 Assignment - Inventors to Southern Imperial#page2.tif	
source=2018-10-16 Assignment - Inventors to Southern Imperial#page3.tif	
source=2018-10-16 Assignment - Inventors to Southern Imperial#page4.tif	
source=2018-10-16 Assignment - Inventors to Southern Imperial#page5.tif	
source=2018-10-16 Assignment - Inventors to Southern Imperial#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047185 FRAME: 0807

Exposure Sto-

301803116

WHEREAS, we, Stanley J. Valudis of Rockford, Illinois, USA, Sormay Romanicas of Rockford, Illinois, USA, Gabriel Garduno of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA, Nicolas C. Juris of Rockford, Illinois, USA, and Canada Schultz of Rockford, Illinois, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inversion of an application for Letters Patent entitled SHELF ASSIMBLY WITH POWERIA BACK FASSIAS. As application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark (1985) by Application No. 16/161,735 filed OCTOBER 16, 2018 and

WHEREAS, Southern Imperial, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company having offices at 1400 Eddy Avenue, Rockford, Illinois 61103, is desirous of acquaring the entire right. Side and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection. Comign or domestic to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hearing acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications including commissions applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications. All Letters Parentles or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and sexial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Lemma Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute with additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and emforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

DATE DATE	Stanley J. Valightis
DATE	Somsay Rimpakone
PATE	Gabriel Garduno

Docket No.

201802116

10/12/18	Medial
DATE	Nicolas C. Juric
DATE	David Schultz

Docket No.

201802116

WHEREAS, we, Stanley J. Valiulis of Rockford, III USA; Gabriel Garduno of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA; Ni Schultz of Rockford, Illinois, USA (hereinafter referred to as Alin an application for Letters Patent entitled SHELF ASSEMBL having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being ident by Application No. 16/161,735, filed OCTOBER 16	SSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described Y WITH POWERED BACK PANELS, the application if table in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
WHEREAS, Southern Imperial, LLC (hereinafter re having offices at 1400 Eddy Avenue, Rockford, Illinois 61103, in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters I to be obtained therefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and as invention, the above-identified application, corresponding dotal applications, continuing applications, divisional applications are or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and be authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademar Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.	mestic and foreign applications including continuation and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) nefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assign number of the application when ascertained.	is, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in a	or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters any and all foreign countries.
We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assign do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making a the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in	f the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing
DATE	Stanley J. Valiulis
10/08/2018	Ringolon
DATE	Somsay Rimpakone

DATE

Gabriel Garduno

Docket No.

201802116

DATE

Nicolas C. Juric

10/9/2018 DATE

David Schultz

to be obtained therefor:

Docket No.

201802116

WHEREAS, we, Stanley I. Valialis of Rockford, Illinois, USA: Somsay Rimpakone of Rockford, Illinois USA: Gabriel Gardano of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA; Nicolas C. Juric of Rockford, Illinois, USA; and David Schultz of Rockford, Illinois, USA (hercinalter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent entitled SHELF ASSEMBLY WITH POWERED BACK PANELS, the application having been executed on even date berewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 16/161,735, filed OCTOBER 16, 2018; and
WHEREAS, Southern Imperial, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company traving offices at 1400 Eddy Avenue, Rockford, Illinois 61103, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tabe and interes in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is bereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications including continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Enrector of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insect in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascentisted.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do my act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

DATE	Stanley I. Valiulis
DATE	Sonsay Krapakone
10105/15 DATE	Gabriel Gardusto

Docket No.

201802116

DATE	Nicolas C. Juric	
DATE	David Schultz	